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AIST’s Communities of Interest groups bring together professionals in the profit-to-member super sector to 
hear from guest speakers and share insights on areas of interest and topics relevant to specific job roles. 

Membership to these groups is complimentary and open to AIST Members. 

To join any of the below listed communities, please email info@aist.asn.au  

 

The events are held in Melbourne, and video and dial in facilities are available for participants in other 
locations. 

 

TECHNOLOGY COMMUNITY OF INTEREST 

Date Topic Time 
Friday, 2 March The Future of Digital Identity. 

Speaker: Graham Williamson, Director 
APAC/Senior Analyst, Kuppingercole Analysts 

11AM – 12PM 

Friday, 20 July APRA’s approach to cyber-security. 
Speaker: Andre Kreicers, Head of IT Risk, APRA 

11AM – 12PM 

Friday, 12 October Technology Implementation and Project 
Management. 
Speaker: Matt Giuliano, Head of Practice, IQ 
Group 

11AM – 12PM 
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RISK COMMUNITY OF INTEREST 

Date Topic Time 
Thursday, 1 March Risk Radar. 

Speaker: Nicole Oborne, Partner, PwC 
10AM – 11AM 

Friday, 20 July APRA’s approach to cyber-security. 
Speaker: Andre Kreicers, Head of IT Risk, APRA 

11AM – 12PM 

Wednesday, 3 October  11AM – 12PM 
 

MEMBER ENGAGEMENT COMMUNITY OF INTEREST 

Date Topic Time 
Friday, 13 April Unpaid Super 

Speaker: Cath Bowtell, Chief Executive, Industry 
Fund Services 

11AM – 12PM 

Friday, 22 June Advocacy with AIST 
Speaker: Ailsa Goodwin, Head of Advocacy, AIST 

11AM – 12PM 

Friday, 14 September Want to know what over 65’s are spending their 
money on? 
Speaker:  
• Kevin Monloney, Head of Consulting Services, 

Milliman 
• Wade Matterson, Practice Leader, Milliman 

11AM – 12PM 

  

INSURANCE COMMUNITY OF INTEREST 

Date Topic Time 
Wednesday, 25 February Next Steps for the Insurance in Super of Code of 

Practice. 
Speaker: David Haynes, Senior Policy Manager, 
AIST 

2:30PM – 3:30PM 

Wednesday, 18 July  11AM – 12PM 
Wednesday, 31 October  11AM – 12PM 

  

HUMAN RESOURCE COMMUNITY OF INTEREST 

Date Topic Time 
Thursday, 29 March  11AM – 12PM 
Thursday, 26 July  11AM – 12PM 
Thursday, 25 October  11AM – 12PM 
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ADVICE COMMUNITY OF INTEREST 

Date Topic Time 
Wednesday, 7 March  11AM – 12PM 
Wednesday, 4 July   11AM – 12PM 
Wednesday, 17 October Want to know what over 65’s are spending their 

money on? 
Speaker:  
• Kevin Monloney, Head of Consulting Services, 

Milliman 
• Wade Matterson, Practice Leader, Milliman 

11AM – 12PM 

  

CYBER SECURITY COMMUNITY OF INTEREST 

Date Topic Time 
Thursday, 1 February Application Whitelisting: TelstraSuper’s journey 

to better defend against Ransomware attacks. 
Speaker: Ray Bowden, IT Security Manager, 
TelstraSuper 

1PM – 2PM 

Friday, 20 July APRA’s approach to cyber-security. 
Speaker: Andre Kreicers, Head of IT Risk, APRA 

11AM – 12PM 

Thursday, 6 September McGrathNicol Financial Crime Exchange 
Speakers: Shane Bell, Partner, McGrathNicol 
Financial Crime Exchange and Quentin Scott, IT 
Risk Manager, Cbus 

1PM – 2PM 

 


